Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2023 - 139 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, IN THE COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD LIBRARY TO PROVIDE SNOW REMOVAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Township of West Milford Library has expressed a need for snow removal services; and

WHEREAS, it is deemed to be in the best interests of the residents of the Township of West Milford and the Township of West Milford Library to enter into an agreement to enable the Township of West Milford to provide snow removal services to the Township of West Milford Library; and

WHEREAS, to effectuate this agreement, the Township of West Milford wishes to enter into shared services agreement from November 1, 2022 through May 15, 2023 with the Township of West Milford Library that will fully set forth the complete terms of the agreement; and

WHEREAS, prior to execution of the agreement, the Governing Body of the Township of West Milford Library will also adopt a resolution approving execution of the agreement.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township of West Milford, in the County of Passaic and State of New Jersey, that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute the above referenced shared services agreement with the Township of West Milford Library for snow removal services.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Adopted:	March	15.	. 2023
----------	-------	-----	--------

Adopted this 15 th day of March, 2023 and certified as a true copy of an original.
William Senande Township Clerk